PARCEL NUMBER: 142028311024

I hereby affirm that this document does not
contain the Social Security Number of person(s).
As required by law: NRS 239B.030

(Source of law or rule)

Signed Q
Print Name: Loretta Dulik

RECORDING REQUESTED BY and RETURN TO:

DOC # 805652
07/13/2012 12:17PM Deputy: AR
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By
First American Mortgage Se
Douglas County - NV
Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 of 7 Fee: $20.00
BK- 712 PG-3263 RPTT: 0.00

NAME: FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAGE SERVICES
ADDRESS: 1100 Superior Ave Suite # 200
CITY/STATE/ZIP: Cleveland OH 44114
ATTENTION: NATIONAL RECORDING
YS357303
TITLE OF DOCUMENT:

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This cover page must be typed or printed in black ink
Additional $1.00 charged for recording cover page



BK 712 .
} ‘ ’ PG-3264 = -

805652 Page: 2 of 7 07/13/2012
APN #: 142028311024

This Document Prepared By:
ANGELA PAYTON

US BANK, NA

4801 FREDERICA ST
OWENSBORO, KY 42301
(800) 365-7772

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAGE SERVICES
1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 200
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

NATIONAL RECORDING

Tax/Parcel No. 142028311024
[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]

Original Principal Amount: $415,000.00 Freddie Mac Loan No.:359637477
Unpaid Principal Amount: $388,861.72 MERS Min: 100058310000773533
New Principal Amount $421,529.97 MERS Phone #: (888) 679-6377

New Money (Cap): $32,668.25

Bk B0k, Poaoe ¥570 S-33-0b
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(To a Fixed Interest Rate)

IF THE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT MUST BE RECORDED, TWO ORIGINAL LOAN
MODIFICATION AGREEMENTS MUST BE EXECUTED BY THE BORROWER: ONE ORIGINAL
IS TO BE FILED WITH THE NOTE AND ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE RECORDED IN THE LAND
RECORDS WHERE THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED

This Loan Modification Agreement (the “Agreement”), made and effective this 11TH day of MAY, 2012,
between US BANK, NA whose address is 4801 FREDERICA ST, OWENSBORO, KY 42301 (“Lender”)
AND MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (“MERS”) ("Mortgagee'")
(solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns), with a mailing address of P.O. Box
2026, Flint, Michigan 48501-2026, and a street address of 1901 E Voorhees Street, Suite C, Danville, IL
61834, Tel. (888) 679-MERS, and VICTOR P GAVIN AND AMY M GAVIN, HUSBAND & WIFE AS
JOINT TENANTS whose address is 2851 SAN JUAN CIRCLE, MINDEN, NEVADA 89423
(“Borrower”), modifies and amends certain terms of Borrower’s indebtedness evidenced by (1) the Note (the
“Note”) to Lender dated MAY 12, 2006, in the original principal sum of U.S. $415,000.00 and secured by (2)

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest WDI12106.1 6003217160
rate) - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161

03202012_57

First American Mortgage Services Page 1

-

.



BK 712
‘ ‘ : PG-3265

805652 Page: 3 of 7 07/13/2012

the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”) and Rider(s), if any, dated the same
date as the Note and recorded on MAY 22, 2006 in INSTRUMENT NO. BOOK 506, AT PAGE(S) 8570, of
the OFFICIAL Records of DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA. The Security Instrument covers the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined as the “Property™, located at:

2851 SAN JUAN CIRCLE, MINDEN, NEVADA 89423
[Property Address]

the real property described being set forth as follows:

LOT 92, BLOCK G AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF SARATOGA SPRINGS ESTATES UNIT §, FILED
IN THE OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER ON MAY 4, 2001, FILE NO. 513570,

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, Lender and Borrower agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note and Security Instrument):

1. Current Balance. As of JUNE 1, 2012, the amount payable under the Note and Security Instrument
(the “New Principal Balance”) is U.S. $421,529.97. $109,290.02 of the New Principal Balance shall
be deferred (the “Deferred Principal Balance”) and T will not pay interest or make monthly payments
on this amount. The New Principal Balance less the Deferred Principal balance shall be referred to as
the “Interest Bearing Principal Balance” and this.amount is $312,239.95.

2. Interest Rate. Borrower promises to.pay the Interest Bearing Principal Balance, plus interest, to the
order of Lender. Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance at the yearly rate of
5.0000%, beginning JUNE 1, 2012, both before and after any default described in the Note. The
yearly rate of 5.0000% will remain in effect until principal and interest is paid in full.

3. Monthly Payments and Maturity Date. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal
and interest of U.S. $1,505.61, beginning on the 1ST day of JULY, 2012, and continuing thereafter on
the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on JUNE 1,
2052, (the “Maturity Date”), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument,
as amended by this Modification Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the
Maturity Date.

4. Place of Payment. Borrower must make the monthly payments at
4801 FREDERICA ST, OWENSBORO, KY 42301
or such other place as Lender may require.

5. Partial Payments. Borrower may make a full prepayment or partial prepayments without paying any
prepayment charge. Lender will use the prepayments to reduce the amount of principal that Borrower
owes under the Note. However, Lender may apply the Prepayment to the accrued and unpaid interest
on the prepayment amount before applying the prepayment to reduce the principal amount of the
Note. If Borrower makes a partial prepayment, there will be no changes in the due dates or the amount
of the monthly payments unless Lender agrees in writing to those changes.

6. Property Transfer. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or
transferred (or if Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest WD12106.1 6003217160
rate) - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161

03202012_57

First American Mortgage Services Page 2



7.

AWM~ ec-32
' ‘ PG-3266

805652 Page: 4 of 7 07/13/2012

transferred) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of
all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given in accordance with Section
15 of the Security Instrument, within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security
Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may
invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on
Borrower.

Compliance with Covenants. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and
requirements of the Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and
agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items,
impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument.

"MERS" is Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. MERS is a separate corporation
that is acting solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns. MERS is the
Mortgagee of record under the Security Instrument and this Agreement. MERS is organized
and existing under the laws of Delaware, and has an address and telephone number of P.O. Box
2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026, or 1901 E Voorhees Street, Suite C, Danville, IL 61834, tel. (888)
679-MERS.

TN GRVIN
45351303

FIRST AMERICAN ELS
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

TTTHTTHER (R TR Ry T

NV

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest WD12106.1 6003217160
rate) - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161

03202012_57

First American Mortgage Services Page 3



UMM~ ec-32
' PG-3267

805652 Page: 5 of 7 07/13/2012

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or
in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except where otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement,
the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

In Witness Wheregf; th¢ Lender have executed this Agreement.

US BANKY'N / /
By Rachel Fulks e (print name) Date
Assistant Secretary of MERS (title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments])

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

The State of Kﬂﬂ'hwb/ )

DAyl ees County )
I, cff«' MOer ,a MOT&Y\/ PubllC in and for said County in said

State,

_here-ti’y certify that KﬁC h é { F{,( [ 'C < whose name as
. h

of

the I'A- @ pank Nap/

a_corporation, is'signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on
this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he, as such officer and with full authority,
executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand this the (ﬂ day of (/W’l é , 20 _IL
| Yl

(Style of Officer) ~ T

et oo Ao AN NN N NN N A S S e
OFFICIAL SEAL

TERR|
NOTARY PUBLMQIEE)NR‘EJQKY Ag

STATE-AT-LARGE
My Comm. Expires 10-25-201
3

ID#4
DOSNSANY

53881
SSEBERY

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest WD12106.1 6003217160
rate) - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161

03202012_57

First American Mortgage Services Page 4



ARIRIUAIIT ~ ec-32
: PG-3268

805652 Page: 6 of 7 07/13/2012

U

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. -Mortgagee

The State of Kenﬁlcﬂ/ )
D@gﬂ (4N Y County )

I, /I’Crrl MOOfL MO'fah/ Pl/ib‘l C in and for said County in said
87

State,  hereby  certif that chel FWIKS whose_name  as
. ar of
mthe lA.ZT} %amﬁ N2

. a corporation, is signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on
this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he, as such officer and with full authority,
executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand this the (,0 day of { IM n ( ' , 20_[1.
L/ (/mmv

(Styl fficer)

OFFICIAI. SEAL

TERRI
mmmvgﬁﬂgqgﬁgaw

STATE-AT-LARGE
My Comm. Expires 10-25-2015
iD# 453881

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest WD12106.1 6003217160
rate) - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161

03202012_57

First American Mortgage Services Page 5



a ARIRIUAIIIT ~ ec-32
s . : PG-3269

ot 805652 Page: 7 of 7 07/13/2012

| In%%re@l hfye executed /this Agreement.
* JQ’A‘UV(K&L)) (Seal)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

Borrower Borrower
VICTOR P GAVIN / / AMY M ‘%AW /
S/ /1D 5//e/r2-
Date / I Date
(Seal) (Seal)

Borrower Borrower

Date Date
|
| (Seal) (Seal)
{ Borrower Borrower
|
|
i Date Date
|
|

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF 31D 0 >_gé>g S

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this (Y \ouq \\e DOV by
VICTOR P GAVIN, AMY M GAVIN J )

Signature of Person Taking Acknowledgment M&lﬁ&_&.ﬁbﬂ"\
Printed Name Y YeLs See YD aas\ o @

A} .
Title or Rank AJo Yo Pololic

MELISSA AGUILAR P . i

‘ ¥OTTARY P%B'Z\'SA Commission CXplI'CSJU tu O . DOV
STATE OF NEV. . . -

| APPT. No. 09-10751-5 Serial Number, if any _ - { (TS \-S_

‘ MY APPT. EXPIRES JULY 08, 2013

: MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest WDI12106.1 6003217160
\ rate) - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161 ( é;

| 03202012_57

. First American Mortgage Services Page 6



